As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 198

25

26

Representative DeVitis

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Diebold Nixdorf on receiving the 2017 Gold Award for Innovation.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Diebold	2
Nixdorf on being honored with the Gold Award for Innovation by the	3
ATM Industry Association at the 2017 ATM and Cash Innovation	4
Europe Conference; and	5
WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting	6
tribute to Diebold Nixdorf, for it has consistently demonstrated	7
professionalism and expertise, as well as a commitment to	8
maintaining the highest industry standards. A leading developer of	9
mobile money solutions, this fine company created a cardless	10
authentication technology that has been implemented with great	11
success in Africa, and it has maintained a reputation for	12
integrity and reliability; and	13
WHEREAS, The success of Diebold Nixdorf is a justifiable	14
source of pride and a fine reflection not only on the business	15
itself but also on its management and staff and on the industries	16
it serves. Due to its outstanding effort and initiative, the	17
venture has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many	18
satisfied customers, and this remarkable enterprise is certainly	19
deserving of high praise; and	20
WHEREAS, All those associated with Diebold Nixdorf have	21
shown the potential of individuals to have a positive effect on	22
the quality of life in our society, and they have gained the	23
esteem of businesses around the world. Their dedicated efforts are	24

the hallmark of concerned and responsible citizenship, and we

applaud them on their fine work; therefore be it

H. R. No. 198 As Offered	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	28
this Resolution, congratulate Diebold Nixdorf on its stellar	29
achievement and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be	30
it further	31

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 32 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Diebold 33 Nixdorf. 34